

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10467/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLOP No. 472/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SATHYAKALA RAJANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.VEDAVANAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169866/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169868/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

DIARY NO.10474/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165929/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165927/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Aziz Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.Adhikesavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the the impugned judgment and order dated 26.05.2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Cr.O.P. Nos.472 of 2016 and 831 of 2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

