

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

\*REVISED FOR APPEARANCE ONLY  
SECTION II-CS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 11969/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLOP No. 472/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SATHYAKALA RAJANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.VEDAVANAM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 187764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11971/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 187891/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 11972/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 27610/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 187864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, AOR  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Ms. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.  
Ms. Vaijyanthi K, Adv.  
Mr. Nagender, Adv.  
Ms. Pranjal Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.  
Ms. Rv Shaarumathi, Adv.  
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

\*Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)  
\*Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.  
\*Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
\*Mr. Raja S., Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime pleadings be exchanged.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) states that all the parties represented by Mr. Naresh Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record shall extend all cooperation in the mediation proceedings, however, some of them who have difficulty in appearing in-person/physically will join through the video conferencing mode.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 11969/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLOP No. 472/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SATHYAKALA RAJANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.VEDAVANAM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 187764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11971/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 187891/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 11972/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 27610/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 187864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, AOR  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
Ms. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.  
Ms. Vaijyanthi K, Adv.  
Mr. Nagender, Adv.  
Ms. Pranjal Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.  
Ms. Rv Shaarumathi, Adv.  
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime pleadings be exchanged.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) states that all the parties represented by Mr. Naresh Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record shall extend all cooperation in the mediation proceedings, however, some of them who have difficulty in appearing in-person/physically will join through the video conferencing mode.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER