

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 11969/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2022 in CRLP No. 472/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

SATHYAKALA RAJANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.VEDAVANAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 187764/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 11971/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 187891/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(CrI) No. 11972/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 27610/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 187864/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Prabakaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR
Ms. Usha Prabakaran, Adv.
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. G Jai Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maheswaran Prabakaran, Adv.
Mr. G Anandan, Adv.
Mr. B Sasikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Viresh Kumar Bhawra, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aakash Elango, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.

Mrs. Harini Ramsankar, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Ms. R.V. Shaarumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), informs that the mediation exercise is still going on and the next sitting fixed is for tomorrow, i.e. 18.12.2024. He has, thus, prayed that the time allowed to the learned Mediator may be extended till 28.02.2025. We order accordingly.

List the matters on 18.03.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER